PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert C. Dean, Jr.	03/17/2007
R. Glynn Holt	03/09/2007
Ronald A. Roy	03/05/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYNERGY INNOVATIONS, INC.
Street Address:	10 Water Street
Internal Address:	Room 324
City:	Lebanon
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03766

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11696491

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)624-1432

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-623-5111

Email: patfilings@nhpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BOURQUE AND ASSOCIATES

Address Line 1: 835 Hanover Street

Address Line 2: Suite 301

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HOLTROY-001XX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel J. Bourque, Esq.

PATENT REEL: 019114 FRAME: 0609

500252857

OP \$40.00 116

Total Attachments: 4 source=HOLTROY-001XX-Assignment#page1.tif source=HOLTROY-001XX-Assignment#page2.tif source=HOLTROY-001XX-Assignment#page3.tif source=HOLTROY-001XX-Assignment#page4.tif

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Robert C. Dean, Jr., residing at 5 Penny Lane, P.O. Box 318, Norwich, VT, 05055; R. Glynn Holt, residing at 31 Forest Ave., Natick, MA, 01760 and Ronald A. Roy, residing at 155 Essex Street, Mansfield, MA, 02048 (ASSIGNORS), hereby sell and assign to Synergy Innovations, Inc. (ASSIGNEE), a Company under the laws of the state of New Hampshire, having a principal place of business at 10 Water Street, Room 324, Lebanon, NH 03766 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including all rights of trade secret and copyright, in all works associated therewith, along with the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to my invention in

SYSTEM AMD METHOD FOR CREATING LIQUID DROPLET IMPACT FORCED COLLAPSE OF LASER NANOPARTICLE NUCLEATED CAVITIES FOR CONTROLLED NUCLEAR REACTIONS

And I hereby covenant that I have full right to make such assignment, and agree for myself and my executors and administrators that I will, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and reexamination applications, execute all applications for copyright registration, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and copyright protection for said invention in the United states, its territories and all foreign countries.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, II	have hereunto	set my hand and affixed my seal.
Robert C. Dean, Jr.	کہ: Date	117/07
Robert C. Dean, Jr.	\neg	7.7.
State of <u>\langertagnage</u>)	
County of Window)) ss.
Subscribed and sworn to before day of Maxou., 2007.	ore me by the	above-named Robert C. Dean, Jr., this $\frac{1}{T}$
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:
		10 F20, 250 0

(Seal)

, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I h	ave hereunto	set my hand and affixed my seal.	
R. Giynn Holt	Date:	19/07	
State of MUSSACINISETTS County of MICHAELES	.)) ss.	
		above-named R. Glynn Holt this day	07
		Notary Public	
		My Commission Expires:	
(Seal)		"Notary Partic" Nitarie Kearsiey Commission Expires on July 14, 2011	

TO:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal.

Tomacol A Ry Date: March 5,2

State of NAKACHUSE (15

) ss.

County of Norfolk

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named Ronald A. Roy this 5th day of March 2007.

Notery Public

My Commission Expires:

December 04, 2009

(Seal)

PATENT

REEL: 019114 FRAME: 0614